



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 520/2024**

TIRTH AGRO TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar
Choudhary & Ms. Shefali
Choudhary, Advs. (through
VC)
(M- 9818606860)

versus

SHREE BHAWANI AGRO INDUSTRIES

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonal Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

02.09.2024

%

The counsel for the defendant appears and seeks time to file the written statement. That be filed as per law, whereafter the replication be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **25.11.2024**.

IA No. 31647/2024 (By plaintiff u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC for ad-interim injunction against the defendant)

The defendant is yet to file its reply.

The parties shall be mindful of the timelines given by the



Hon'ble Court for the completion of the pleadings of this application.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any