



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 520/2024

TIRTH AGRO TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHREE BHAWANI AGRO INDUSTRIES

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Saloni Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
25.11.2024.

**IA No. 41013/2024 (By defendant under the provision of Order
8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC & CCA seeking condonation of
delay in filing the written statement)**

Issue notice to the plaintiff through counsel, via
email/whatsapp, subject to the filing of PF.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 1, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any