



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 520/2024 & I.A. Nos. 31647/2024, 31648/2024 &
41013/2024**

TIRTH AGRO TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary with
Ms. Srishti Choudhary and
Ms. Shefali Choudhary, Advocates.
(M): 9818606860
Email: adv.srishtichoudhary@gmail.com

versus

SHREE BHAWANI AGRO INDUSTRIESDefendant

Through: Ms. Sonali Arora, Advocate.
(M): 8882256921
Email: sonaliarora755@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
07.10.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that written statement by the defendant has already been filed, and the plaintiff is in the process of filing replication.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 25th November, 2024, i.e., the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024

C