



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 520/2024, I.A. 31647/2024-Stay, I.A. 31648/2024-For
appointment of LC, I.A. 4970/2025-O 7 R 10 and 11

TIRTH AGRO TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Mr. Manish
Kumar Choudhary, Ms. Shefali
Choudhary, Advocates

versus

SHREE BHAWANI AGRO INDUSTRIESDefendant

Through: Ms. Sonal Arora, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
01.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the parties are in the midst of negotiation talks for settling the *lis* amicably before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre (DHCMCC).
2. Accordingly, list on 15.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 1, 2025/akr