



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 520/2024 & I.A. 31647/2024, 31648/2024, 4970/2025**
TIRTH AGRO TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kr. Choudhary, Ms.
Srishti Choudhary and Ms. Shefali Choudhary,
Advocates.

versus

SHREE BHAWANI AGRO INDUSTRIESDefendant
Through: Ms. Sonali Arora, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
12.01.2026

%

1. Parties are stated to be before the learned Mediator.
2. At request, list on 27.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 12, 2026
S.Sharma