



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 520/2024 & I.As. 31647/2024, 31648/2024, 4970/2025**
TIRTH AGRO TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Advocate.

versus

SHREE BHAWANI AGRO INDUSTRIESDefendant
Through: Ms. Sonali Arora, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
27.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that parties are at an advance stage of settlement before the learned Mediator.
2. At request, list on 18.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026
S.Sharma