



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 520/2024**

TIRTH AGRO TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar
Choudhary, Ms. Srishti
Choudhary & Ms. Shefali
Choudhary, Advs. (through
VC) (M- 9818606860)

versus

SHREE BHAWANI AGRO INDUSTRIES

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonali Arora & Mr.
Mehul Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.03.2026

%

Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in
mediation for 23.03.2026.

List the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for further
proceedings on **20.07.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 9, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any